<95.0% 100% 

1.13   In Section 6.1. Support Service Responsibilities, subsection (b) is hereby 
deleted and replaced with the following: 

“(b) Provide unlimited telephone and online support twenty-four (24) hours per 
day, seven (7) days per week, three-hundred-sixty-five (365) days per year 
(“24x7x365”);” 

1.14  In Section 6.4. Support Service Level Requirements, the table in 

subsection (b) is hereby deleted and replaced with the following table: 

Support 
Request 
Classification 

Service Level 
Metric 

(Required 
Response 

Time) 

Service Level